Quitclaim Deed

State of <u>NEVADA</u> to wit:

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 29 day of MARCH 2005, by first party, Grantor, CAROL A. Cox whose post office address is 7.0.8 ox 752 Tomofah, No. 89049 to second party, Grantee, JHM BAPTIST BY RICHARD BUNCK whose post office address is P. D. BOX 1274, CLAREMONT, CA 9,7,11

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of FIFT Dollars (\$8500.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of LINCOLN

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL # 010-161-15

LOT # Z OF SUNSET ACRES, TRACT # 2

PROBLE COMMUNITY

LINCOLU COUNTY RECORDENTEE SEE 33.NE +25 CE DEF ALL

AT THE REQUEST OF

LINCOLL COUNTY RECORDER

LINCOLL COUNTY RECORDER

BOOK 198 PAGE 435

124149

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these party has signed and delivered in presence of:	presents the day and year first above written.
Signature of Witness: Joh lasn	
Print name of Witness:	
Signature of Witness:	_\
Print name of Witness:	
Signature of First Party: <u>Jasof A. Cox</u>	
Print name of First Party: Carol A. Cot	
Signature of Second Party: JHM BAPTIST by	El C
Print name of Second Party: 1216HA	RO BUNCK
Signature of Preparer	 /
Print Name of Preparer	
Address of Preparer	
State of Mula Scounty of Mile .	
On 3/29/05 before me, Larary	Eason a notary Public
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ce) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/th apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the per	ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized son(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Motary	
	AffiantKnownProduced ID Type of ID
	(Seal)
	OFFICIAL SEAL MARY EASON No: 92-2985-14 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

· ;,

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 010-181-15	
b)	
c)	
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🗗 Vacant Land b) 🗆 Single Fa	mily Res. Document Instrument = \\\ \Z\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 🔲 2-4 Plex	
e) Apartment Building 5 Commerc	Book: 19 Page: 435-436
g) Agriculture h) Mobile H	ome Date of Recording: Mar 30, 7005
i) other	Notes:
3. Total Value Sales Price of Property	· Creps
· ·	3_7500.00
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	5 / \
Taxable Value	<u> </u>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
 Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section 	
 Explain Reason for Exemption: 	__/ /
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred;	
The undersigned Seiler (Granter: Buyer, Grantes), declares and acadowle	iges, under behalty, if behalty, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375 (1.).
information provided became Supragrantia and the same of the same	At 4th our se supported by abcumentation if called lipen to substantiate the
penalty of 10% of the rax due plus interest at 1. 3% per month. Pursuant to NR additional amount owed.	S 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be injusty and savagative large and seller shall be injusty.
	and selection and severally habite the fine
Signature THM BAPTIST Ly	Capacity A6EWT
Signature	Capacity
SELLED COLVERN DIFFERENCE	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name	Print Name JHM BAPTIST
Address	Address P.D. BOX 1274
lity	City CLAREMENT
iate Zip	State <u>CA.</u> Zip <u>917//</u>
	2.0
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOI	RDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
lo. Name	Esc. 7
iddress (in)	
· \	State: Zip
12.2 public rapped skie Co	

BOOK 198 PAGE 437